

CK09MERCER2009-07 DOT EQUIPMENT	
BID RESULTS	
CK09MERCER2009-07 DOT EQUIPMENT	
APRIL 1, 2009	
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	0
	NO BIDS RECEIVED

BID RESULTS
AB2009-12 CHILLER REPLACEMENT AT THE PRINCETON COUNTRY CLUB

March 31, 2009

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	17					
MUST BEGIN WORK WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM NTP AND COMPLETE WORK WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM NTP						
NAME OF BIDDER	ENVIROCON, LLC	BINSKY & SNYDER SERVICE, LLC	CARRIER COMMERCIAL SERVICES	DEVINE BROTHERS, INC.	AIRHANDLERS MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC.	WHL ENTERPRISES T/A BILL LEARY AC & HEATING
ADDRESS	490 SCHOOLEY'S MOUNTAIN ROAD	281 CENTENNIAL AVENUE	14-30 MADISON ROAD	600 CLARK AVENUE	PO BOX 178	6 GREEN STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HACKETTSTOWN, NJ 07840	PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854	FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004	KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406	HADDON HEIGHTS, NJ 08035	METUCHEN, NJ 08840
CONTACT	SAM VOLTURO	MICHAEL R. RAPP	JACQUES ALEXANDRE	RICHARD E. DEVINE, JR	JOHN HAUSMAN	BILL LEARY
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	ENVIROCON@JUNO.COM	MRAPP@BINSKY.COM	JACQUES.ALEXANDRE@CARRIER.UTC.COM		JACK.AMS@COMCAST.NET	BILL@BILLLEARY.NET
TELEPHONE	908-813-1600	732-369-0100	201-522-1006	484-674-8500	856-783-0770	732-494-9200
FAX	908-813-0460	732-369-0200	973-575-4566	484-674-1407	856-783-6699	732-906-9848
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 1 AND 2	OK	OK	OK	OK - DID NOT INDICATE DATE FOR ADDENDUM 1	OK	OK - INCLUDED BOTH ADDENDA - ONLY SIGNED ADDENDUM #1
BID GUARANTEE	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K NAMED "MERCER COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING"	NOT REQUIRED		NOT REQUIRED	NOT REQUIRED	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K NAMED "MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS"
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	DAVID A. MORGAN AIF WITH POA NAMED "MERCER COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING"	NOT REQUIRED		NOT REQUIRED	NOT REQUIRED	JEANNE PRIMAVERA AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK - MICHAEL R. RAPP 20% OWNER LLC	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIC #26460 EXPIRES 5/15/2013	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR EXPIRES 11/15/2013	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #641 EXPIRES 9/15/2009	SIGNED - INCLUDE EIR #36054 EXPIRES 10/21/2011	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #35780 EXPIRES 8/15/2011	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #25419 EXPIRES 8/15/2012
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	#601599 EXPIRES 4/8/2010	#604297 EXPIRES 4/10/2010	#605530 EXPIRES 3/11/2010 (ONLINE)	#616480 EXPIRES 7/19/2010	#635496 EXPIRES 1/28/2010	#51091 EXPIRES 4/16/2011 (ONLINE)
PLUMBING AND GAS FITTING SUBCONTRACTOR	DUMONT MECHANICAL DOUG DUMONT - LIC# 36B100713200 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	IN-HOUSE MICHAEL R. RAPP - LIC# 36B101063400 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	IN-HOUSE - NO NAMED LICENSE HOLDER	NONE NAMED	IN-HOUSE - NO NAMED LICENSE HOLDER	BRIAN TREMATORE PLUMBING & HEATING LIC# 36B100692200
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - PLUMBING & GAS SUB	OK					OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - PLUMBING & GAS SUB	#6034841 EXPIRES 4/3/2010					#69465 EXPIRES 5/15/2010
HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR	ENVIROCON, LLC	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - HVAC SUB	OK					NOT REQUIRED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - HVAC SUB	OK					NOT REQUIRED
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	VPV ELECTRIC VLADO DIMITRIJEVIC - LIC# 34EB01316400 EXPIRES 3/31/2012	IN-HOUSE MICHAEL R. RAPP - LIC# 34EB01285400 EXPIRES 3/31/2012 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	BOZ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. JOHN V. BOSMA - LIC# 34E101142500 EXPIRES 3/31/2012 (ONLINE)	GM ELECTRIC, INC. KELLY MONSchein LIC# 34EB01195400 EXPIRES 3/31/2012 (ONLINE)	IN-HOUSE - NO NAMED LICENSE HOLDER	NONE NAMED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - ELECTRICAL SUB	OK			OK		
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - ELECTRICAL SUB	#606105 EXPIRES 10/29/09			# 650326 EXPIRES 4/11/2011 (ONLINE)		
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ORDINANCE 2008-3	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
SIGNED PROPOSAL	OK	OK	OK	SIGNED	OK	OK
COMPLETE WITHIN DAYS FROM NTP	90	30	BLANK	30	90	90
TOTAL	\$43,849.00	\$51,821.00	\$52,375.00	\$54,000.00	\$57,397.00	\$60,400.00
REFERENCES	NONE REFERENCED	VARIOUS INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	4 INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	6 INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	AT TIME OF PROPOSAL SUBMISSION, CHILLER WAS IN STOCK. IF AWARD IS DELAYED, AND STOCK CHILLERS ARE SOLD, LEAD TIME IS 8 WEEKS. INSTALLATION WILL BE COMPLETED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF EQUIPMENT.	YES - ATTACHED CARRIER CORPORATION'S LETTER DATED MARCH 10, 2009	NONE	NONE	NONE

FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	YES - NO PLUMBING SUB NAMED AND NO IN-HOUSE LICENSE HOLDER NAMED	YES - NO PLUMBING SUB NAMED AND NO IN-HOUSE LICENSE HOLDER NAMED	YES - NO PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUBS NAMED AND NO IN-HOUSE LICENSE HOLDERS NAMED	YES - NO ELECTRICAL SUB NAMED AND NO IN-HOUSE LICENSE HOLDER NAMED
------------	----	----	--	--	---	--

NAME OF BIDDER	PSM MECHANICAL	AIR CONTROL TECHNOLOGY, INC.	HIGHTEC HVAC	LIMBACH COMPANY, LLC	CASTELLA ENTERPRISES, INC.	K & D CONTRACTORS, LLC
ADDRESS	1688 FIFTH AVENUE	154 COOPER ROAD, SUITE 303	1700 STREET ROAD	175 TITUS AVENUE, SUITE 100	300 SCHANCK ROAD	351 MONROE AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	EWING, NJ 08638	WEST BERLIN, NJ 08091	SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966	WARRINGTON, PA 18976	FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	KENILWORTH, NJ 07033
CONTACT	PATRICK J. MOSNER	ANTHONY N. PICCONE	EDWARD DEANGELIS	THOMAS E. DEMPSEY	JOSEPH BOSCO	DENNIS P. HOAG
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	PMOSNER@PJMMECHANICAL.COM	ACTANP@AOL.COM	EDA@HIGHTECHHVAC.COM	THOMAS.DEMPSEY@LIMBACHINC.COM	CASTELLAENTERPRISES@YAHOO.COM	KNDCONTRACTORS@AOL.COM
TELEPHONE	609-924-1394	856-768-7300	215-396-8595	215-488-9700	732-618-0221	908-709-1268
FAX	609-771-4474	856-768-7878	215-396-8345	215-488-9699	732-761-2444	908-709-0174
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 1 AND 2	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
BID GUARANTEE	NOT REQUIRED	FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID NTE 20K	NOT REQUIRED	ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID	NOT REQUIRED	AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY CORPORATION 10% OF BID
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	NOT REQUIRED	BONNIE A. RODGERS AIF WITH POA	NOT REQUIRED	LESLIE L. RUDAT AIF WITH POA	NOT REQUIRED	PHILIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201	AA201 NEEDED IF AWARDED	AA201 NEEDED IF AWARDED	AA201 NEEDED IF AWARDED	AA201 NEEDED IF AWARDED	AA201 NEEDED IF AWARDED	AA201 NEEDED IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR# 6137 EXPIRES 11/15/2012	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #42167 EXPIRES 7/15/2015	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR# 42425 EXPIRES 8/15/2015
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	#604648 EXPIRES 5/2/2010	#67938 EXPIRES 3/10/2010	#606921 EXPIRES 7/15/2010	#631716 EXPIRES 4/24/2009	#658498 EXPIRES 7/9/2009	#613815 EXPIRES 4/01/2010
PLUMBING AND GAS FITTING SUBCONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE PATRICK J. MOSNER LIC# 36B100669400 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	HP HOMESTEAD PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. JOHN M. LOZANO LIC# 36B10101057500 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	DESTEFANO PLUMBING, INC. DAVID DI STEFANO LIC# 36B100608300 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	IN-HOUSE GEORGE P. MILLER LIC# 36B100897200 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	3 G'S PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL JAMES J. GOURLEY LIC# 36B100782800 EXPIRES	IN-HOUSE DENNIS P. HOAG LIC# 36B100973600 EXPIRES 6/30/2009
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - PLUMBING & GAS SUB	SAME AS GC	OK	OK	SAME AS GC	OK	SAME AS GC
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - PLUMBING & GAS SUB	SAME AS GC	#605058 EXPIRES 4/3/2010	# 603781 EXPIRES 3/10/2010	SAME AS GC	#594951 EXPIRES 7/25/2010	SAME AS GC
HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - HVAC SUB						
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - HVAC SUB						
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	LAMANNA ELECTRIC, INC. CHARLES R. LAMANNA LIC# 34E100656500 EXPIRES	ALL PRO ELECTRIC, INC. WAYNE S. MILLER LIC# 34E100665400 EXPIRES 3/31/2012	A C SCOTT ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. MICHAEL C. NIELSEN LIC# 34E101284700 EXPIRES 3/31/2012	GRIFFIN ELECTRIC LARRY HANDLEY LIC# 34E101533100 EXPIRES 3/31/2012 (ONLINE)	AA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS & DESIGN ANTHONY GALLICHO LIC# 34E101161600 EXPIRES	ARCO ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. ANGEL CABRERA LIC# 34E101063600 EXPIRES 3/31/2012 (ONLINE)
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - ELECTRICAL SUB	OK	OK	OK	NOT INCLUDED	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - ELECTRICAL SUB	#602174 EXPIRES 4/5/2010	#40869 EXPIRES 4/28/2011	# 37494 EXPIRES 5/15/2010	# 50702 EXPIRES 4/22/2009 (ONLINE)	#644045 EXPIRES 4/20/2011 (ONLINE)	#596067 EXPIRES 2/24/2010
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ORDINANCE 2008-3	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
SIGNED PROPOSAL	OK	OK	OK	NOT SIGNED	OK	OK
DAYS FROM NTP	30 WORKING	30 - STOCK CHILLER DOES NOT HAVE HOT GAS BYPASS	60	120	30 - PROVIDED CHILLER IS IN STOCK	30
TOTAL	\$61,230.00	\$64,316.00	\$65,700.00	\$65,957.00	\$69,200.00	\$70,000.00
REFERENCES	6 INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	6 INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	6 INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	STOCK CHILLER DOES NOT HAVE HOT GAS BYPASS. ORDER ONE WITH HOT GAS 8 WEEKS, WOULD NEED 75 DAYS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	YES - DID NOT INCLUDE BRC AND PW FOR ELECTRICAL SUB	NO	NO

					NO BID
NAME OF BIDDER	PETERSON SERVICE COMPANY	GABE SGANGA, INC.	CORE MECHANICAL, INC.	WELD-IT, INC.	MCGRAW-HILL CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS	234 ROUTE 70	90 MAIN STREET	7905 BROWNING ROAD, SUITE 112B	37 CENTER AVENUE	1015 CHESTNUT STREET LOBBY EAST
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MEDFORD, NJ 08055	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08109	ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, NJ 07716	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107
CONTACT	DAVID WATSON	GABRIELE SGANGA	DANIEL G. MEISSLER, SR	SUZANNE M. WAJDA	AUDREY BRYAN
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	DWATSON@PETERSONSERVICE.COM	GABE@GABESGANCAINC.COM	INFO@COREMECHANICAL.COM	WELDITS@VERIZON.NET	
TELEPHONE	609-714-3699	732-751-2828	856-665-0636	732-708-1300	
FAX	609-714-3682	732-751-2882	856-488-2241	732-708-1304	
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 1 AND 2	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED - INDICATED NO ADDENDA RECEIVED	OK	
BID GUARANTEE	NOT REQUIRED	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% BID NTE 20K	NOT REQUIRED	NOT REQUIRED	
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	NOT REQUIRED	KRISTIN R. STRYKER AIF WITH POA	NOT REQUIRED	NOT REQUIRED	
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 34	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201	AA201 NEEDED IF AWARDED	AA201 NEEDED IF AWARDED	AA201 INCLUDED - INCOMPLETE - NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #6923 EXPIRES 3/15/2013	SIGNED	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #38975 EXPIRES 12/15/2013	SIGNED	
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NONE	NO	NO	
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	#601802 EXPIRES 3/21/2010	#603508 EXPIRES 3/31/2010	#647915 EXPIRES 11/6/2009	#615220 EXPIRES 6/3/2010	
PLUMBING AND GAS FITTING SUBCONTRACTOR	CJ SCHMIDT CHARLES J SCHMIDT III LIC# 36B100878200 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	IN-HOUSE GABRIELE SGANGA LIC# 36B100946900 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	SCOTT MILLER WELDING DENNIS LASASSA, JR LIC# 36B101179000 EXPIRES 6/30/2009	NONE NAMED	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - PLUMBING & GAS SUB	OK	SAME AS GC	OK		
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - PLUMBING & GAS SUB	#604385 EXPIRES 4/11/2011 (ONLINE)	SAME AS GC	# 615174 EXPIRES 6/30/2009		
HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	INHOUSE	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - HVAC SUB					
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - HVAC SUB					
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	GM WHITE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. GREGORY WHITE LIC# 34E1101197100 EXPIRES 3/31/2009	AC SCOTT ELECTRIC MICHAEL NIELSEN LIC# 34EB01284700 EXPIRES 3/31/2012 (ONLINE)	MJF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MICHAEL FUCHS LIC# 34EB01289200 EXPIRES 3/31/2012 (ONLINE)	CHECK ELECTRICAL CORP JOHN FAHEY - LIC# 34E100939200 EXPIRES 3/31/2012 (ONLINE)	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION - ELECTRICAL SUB	OK	OK	OK	OK	
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - ELECTRICAL SUB	#44938 EXPIRES 4/24/2010	#37494 EXPIRES 5/15/2010 (ONLINE)	#619432 EXPIRES 11/27/2009	#611954 EXPIRES 1/14/2010	
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK - LIST NOT INCLUDED	OK - LIST NOT INCLUDED	OK	OK	
ORDINANCE 2008-3	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
SIGNED PROPOSAL	OK	OK	OK	OK	
COMPLETE WITHIN DAYS FROM NTP	60	30	90 - WITH EXCEPTION	30	
TOTAL	\$71,762.00	\$72,600.00	\$75,670.00	\$76,200.00	
REFERENCES	5 INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	6 INCLUDED - JOSEPH PIZZA TO CHECK	NONE REFERENCED	
EXCEPTIONS	EXISTING DUNHAM BUSH CHILLER IS 55 TONS FROM ORIGINAL DESIGN. 2ND FLOOR BANQUET HALL HAS BEEN RESTRUCTURED AS SPORT SHOP DECREASING LOAD. WE PROPOSE INSTALLING A CARRIER M# 38RAN055 WHICH IS EQUIVALENT TONNAGE, SMALLER FOOTPRINT & NO MAJOR ELECTRICAL CHANGES FOR \$51,519.00 AND COMPLETION TIME DECREASE TO 30 DAYS.	NONE	PAGE 6 OF THE SPECIFICATIONS INDICATED THAT THE AWARDED VENDOR MUST COMMENCE WORK WITHIN 10 DAYS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED. WE MUST TAKE EXCEPTION TO THIS BECAUSE THE SPECIFIED CHILLER IS A MINIMUM OF 6 WEEKS FOR DELIVERY FROM THE TIME OF ORDER. HOWEVER, IF AWARDED THIS PROJECT, CORE MECHANICAL, INC. WOULD TRY TO LOCATE A COMPARABLE CHILLER TO THE ONE SPECIFIED SO WE CAN MEET YOUR COMPLETION OF 30 CALENDAR DAYS.	NONE	
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	YES - INDICATED NO ADDENDA RECEIVED	YES - NO PLUMBING SUB NAMED AND NO IN-HOUSE LICENSE HOLDER NAMED	

BID RESULTS

**AB2009-16 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY BRIDGE #330.5 ROSEDALE ROAD (CR 604) OVER STONY BROOK
PRINCETON TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY**

MARCH 31, 2009

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	9					
RETURN BID DEPOSITS AS PER STATUTE AND REQUEST PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND AND NOTIFY THAT MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 5% WILL BE REQUESTED FROM LOW BIDDER, MARCELLA TO REVIEW PERFORMANCE BOND FROM LOW BIDDER; 135 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION;						
NAME OF BIDDER	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING & EXCAVATING, LLC	MARBRO, INC.	LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.	KONKUS CORPORATION	GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	TONY & SON, INC.
ADDRESS	225 PARKHURST STREET	127 PINE STREET PO BOX 134	80 AMBOY ROAD	84 BAYBERRY DRIVE	26 ELIZABETH STREET	625 LEESVILLE AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	NEWARK, NJ 07114	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751	SOMERSET, NJ 08873	SOUTH RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08882	RAHWAY, NJ 07065
CONTACT	HERNANDO ESCOBAR	FRANK MARUCCI, JR.	LUIS LUCAS	KEITH M. KONKUS	JOSE A. ABREW	MARIA VAZQUEZ
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	INTERSTATE.HERNANDOESCOBAR@COMCAST.NET	MAR8400@COMCAST.NET	LUISLUCAS@LUCASBROS.COM	KEITH@KONKUSCORP.COM	INFO@GREENCONSTRUCTION.COM	TONYSONCO@AOL.COM
TELEPHONE	973-621-7770	973-744-8383	732-536-6663	908-403-9222	732-238-9370	732-827-8791
FAX	973-621-9066	973-746-5898	732-536-5831	908-292-1124	732-613-0838	732-396-0061
BID GUARANTEE	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% OF BID NTE 20K	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K	AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY CO 10% OF BID (APPROVAL # ATL01-011902)	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND- 10% NTE \$20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	ANTHONY J. CIMASKO AIF WITH POA	MICHAEL J. MERWIN AIF WITH POA	SANDRA A. PACE AIF WITH POA	PHILLIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA	ALAN R. HEIN AIF WITH POA	ROBERT B. PITTS AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIC #17835 EXPIRES 11/15/2010	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXHIBIT B	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	#635491 EXPIRES 2/25/2010	#607153 EXPIRES 6/13/2010	#61591 EXPIRES 7/16/2010	#645265 EXPIRES 6/22/09 MUST RENEW	#66907 EXPIRES 6/7/2010	#603959 EXPIRES 5/5/2010
STRUCTURAL STEEL AND ORNAMENTAL IRON WORK SUBCONTRACTOR	ALL WORK PERFORMED IN-HOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ORDINANCE 2008-3	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
SIGNED PROPOSAL	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
TOTAL	\$1,794,207.64	\$2,107,117.00	\$21,239,604.25	\$2,259,941.01	\$2,307,797.12	\$2,553,380.14
REFERENCES	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	YES
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS

**AB2009-16 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY BRIDGE #330.5 ROSEDALE ROAD (CR 604) OVER STONY BROOK
PRINCETON TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY**

MARCH 31, 2009

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	9					
RETURN BID DEPOSITS AS PER STATUTE AND REQUEST PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND AND NOTIFY THAT MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 5% WILL BE REQUESTED FROM LOW BIDDER, MARCELLA TO REVIEW PERFORMANCE BOND FROM LOW BIDDER; 135 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION;						
NAME OF BIDDER	KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC	ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO., INC.	APONTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			
ADDRESS	749 CLAWSON AVE	450 COUNTY ROAD	PO BOX 925			
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844	CLIFFWOOD, NJ 07721	FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822			
CONTACT	KYLE CONTI	JOSEPH J. LOMBARDO	FRANCIS P. APONTE			
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	KYLE@KCONTICONSTRUCTION.COM	ANGELA@ROSANGELACONTRACTING.COM	APONTECO@AOL.COM			
TELEPHONE	908-369-5100	732-583-7051	908-788-4046			
FAX	908-369-1651	732-566-2835	908-788-9446			
BID GUARANTEE	SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID NTE 20K	ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K	THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY 1% OF BID			
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	GARY B. KOHAN AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA			
INSURANCE	OK	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37			
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK			
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK			
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED			
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #36744 EXPIRES 4/15/2012	SIGNED	SIGNED			
EXHIBIT B	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED			
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NO	NO			
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	#607579 EXPIRES 7/10/2010	#615425 EXPIRES 7/23/2009 MUST RENEW	#620271 EXPIRES 2/19/2011			
STRUCTURAL STEEL AND ORNAMENTAL IRON WORK SUBCONTRACTOR	ALL WORK PERFORMED IN-HOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED IN-HOUSE			
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	OK				
ORDINANCE 2008-3	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED			
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED			
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED			
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	OK	SIGNED			
SIGNED PROPOSAL	OK		OK			
TOTAL	\$2,660,000.00	\$2,725,631.50	\$3,796,868.15			
REFERENCES	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK			
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	YES			
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO			

BID RESULTS						
CK09MERCER2009-09 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM						
APRIL 1, 2009						
NO MINIMUM OR MAXIMUM PURCHASES. DISCOUNT SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT FOR TWO YEAR TERM FOR CURRENT AND FUTURE CATALOG RELEASES. NO FLOOR FEES OR RESTOCKING FEES						
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	WB MASON CO., INC.	S & S WORLDWIDE	CORPORATE EXPRESS / A STAPLES COMPANY	SUPPLY SAVER CORPORATION	CMF BUSINESS SUPPLIES, INC.	LUCILLE MAUD CORPORATION
ADDRESS	59 CENTRE STREET	75 MILL STREET	28 EASTMANS ROAD	1324 WYCKOFF ROAD	3622 KENNEDY ROAD	513 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BROCKTON, MA 02303	COLCHESTER, CT 06415	PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054	NEPTUNE, NJ 07753	SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	TRENTON, NJ 08638
CONTACT	MICHAEL LANGE	LINDA SMITH	NICK DALACIO	LAURENCE L. JONES	LOU ANGIUCCI	DARREN JOHNSON
TELEPHONE	508-436-1118	800-243-9232	800-926-1100 X4343	800-526-2794	908-753-0800	609-393-7555 X5432
FAX	866-399-1018	800-432-2842	973-434-4918	732-938-4045	908-753-0420	609-393-1140
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	MICHAEL.LANGE@WBMASON.COM	BIDS@SSWW.COM	NICHOLAS.DALACIO@STAPLES.COM	LJONES@SUPPLYSAVER.COM	LOU@CMF.NET	DARRENJ@LUCILLEMAUD.COM
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED
NEW JERSEY BRC	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EIC	#28060 EXPIRES 4/15/2014	#1524 EXPIRES 7/15/2010	#67 EXPIRES 4/15/2011	#23336 EXPIRES 7/15/2011	#10144 EXPIRES 3/15/2013	NEEDED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
CATALOG NAME	2009 UNITED STATIONERS	S&S EDUCATION	2009 STAPLES/CORPORATE EXPRESS SOURCEBOOK	UNITED STATIONERS	UNITED STATIONERS	UNITED STATIONERS CATALOG
CATALOGS INCLUDED	2009 WB MASON	2009 S&S EDUCATION PLUS	THE SOURCEBOOK 2009 2009 SCHOOL CATALOG	NONE INCLUDED	CMF 2009 OFFICE PRODUCTS CMF 2009 OFFICE SUPPLIES	NONE INCLUDED
FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES - % DISCOUNT	25% FOR UNITED CATALOG DELIVERED 1 - 5 DAYS SEE EXCEPTION PAGE FOR DIRECT DISCOUNT		41.00%	35.00%	51% FOR HON FACTORY DIRECT - AND 45% WITH 3-5 DAY DELIVERY FOR ALL OTHER FURNITURE	30% - HON, GLOBAL, DMI 25% - ALERA, TIFFANY, OSP FROM LIST 15% - ALL OTHERS
OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND PRINTER, FAX AND MACHINE SUPPLIES, ELECTRONICS AND COMPUTER SUPPLIES - % DISCOUNT	30.25%		39.00%	30.00%	38.10%	20% - INK AND TONER 15% - ALL OTHERS FROM LIST
GENERAL OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES - % DISCOUNT	62.25% - NUMEROUS EXCEPTIONS	14.00%	61.00%	35.00%	61% - CMF STOCK CATALOG (SMALL UNITED) 55% - FULL LINE UNITED	15% FROM LIST
EXCEPTIONS	FURNITURE DISCOUNTS DIRECT (3-4 WEEK LEAD TIME) HON - 50% GLOBAL - 47% ALLSTEEL - 49% NATIONAL - 45% PAOLI - 40% HUMANSKALE - 45% AIS - 50% OFFICE SUPPLY EXCEPTIONS - NUMEROUS	DISCOUNT DOES NOT APPLY TO SALE FLYERS OR SPECIAL PROMOTIONS DISCOUNT APPLIES TO CATALOG CURRENT AT TIME OF ORDER PLACEMENT ITEMS LABELED F.O.B./DROP SHIP IN CATALOG WILL BE CHARGED SHIPPING PREPAID AND ADDED TO INVOICE	GENERAL DISCOUNTS BASED ON 2009 - STAPLES/CORPORATE EXPRESS CATALOG SERVICES 1. THREE PART FORM WILL NOT BE SUPPLIED 6. 30-DAY RETURN POLICY ON TONER 8. CATALOG PRICE, AND RATE OF DISCOUNT WILL NOT BE REFLECTED ON INVOICE	NONE	FURNITURE DISCOUNT 51% - HON FACTORY DIRECT 45% 3-5 DAY DELIVERY OTHER FURNITURE COMPUTER SUPPLIES EXCEPTIONS 20% OFF LIST - LEXMARK / IBM ALL LIST PRICES SUBJECT TO QUARTERLY UPDATES FROM UNITED STATIONARY	NONE
REFERENCES	3 INCLUDED	3 INCLUDED	3 INCLUDED	3 INCLUDED	6 INCLUDED	3 INCLUDED
FATAL FLAW	NON RESPONSIVE FOR GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES - NUMEROUS EXCEPTIONS; FURNITURE OK	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2009-10 UNIFORMS, CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR FOR ALL COUNTY AGENCIES AND THE COUNTY OF MERCER COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

APRIL 1, 2009

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	3		WILL NOT EXTEND TO COOP
NAME OF BIDDER	SPECIALTY GRAPHICS, LLC	MAR-VEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.	THE LIBERTY STORE
ADDRESS	230 NORTH MAPLE AVENUE, SUITE 120	7115 AIRPORT HWY.	5 EAST GENESEE STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MARLTON, NJ 08053	PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08109	AUBURN, NY 13021
CONTACT	JOHN WEBSTER	CHRIS JOHNSON	MARTY GOLDMAN
TELEPHONE	856-866-2027	856-488-4499 EXT 108	315-252-1761
FAX	856-866-8620	856-488-4343	315-252-1761
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	JOHN@GETSG.COM	CJOHNSON@MAR-VEL.COM	MARTY@THELIBERTYSTORE.COM
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES	NO
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED
NEW JERSEY BRC	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EIC	#40064 EXPIRES 6/15/2014	NEEDED IF AWARDED	#28249 EXPIRES 4/15/2014
EXHIBIT A	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK
98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
DISCOUNT	LIST PRICE - REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING SHEET	40% OFF	28%
COST PER LOGO OR EMBROIDERY	4.00	4.50	BOOTS - NOT REQUIRED
LOCATION WITHIN MERCER COUNTY FOR ONSITE AND OFFSITE MEASUREMENTS AND FITTINGS FOR OFFICERS ONLY	NOT REQUIRED - NO CUSTOM UNIFORMS	WILL PERFORM ON-SITE SIZING FOR ALL OFFICERS	BOOTS - NOT REQUIRED
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE

FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO
-------------------	-----------	-----------	-----------